
ELECTRIC DUAL HEAD HAIR TRIMMER
Item No: 746690
Instructions for Use v001: 24/11/25

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference

ENGLISH INSTRUCTION

Power Details: Input Voltage: DC5V

Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the
operation of your new ELECTRIC DUAL HEAD HAIR TRIMMER.

Note: To switch off, press and hold the button for over 2 seconds.



WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
WHEN USING ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE
FOLLOWED:

 READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE.
 FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR OR OUTDOORS USE ONLY.
 DO NOT USE FOR COMMERCIAL USE.
 ONLY USE WITH THE USB CABLE SUPPLIED.
• USE ONLY 5V/1A CHARGERS AND CERTIFIED ACCESSORIES. DO NOT USE FAST CHARGERS OR

INCOMPATIBLE VOLTAGE/CURRENT ADAPTERS AS THIS MAY CAUSE DAMAGE AND
INVALIDATES ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE.

 BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE
FOUND. TAKE CARE NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE
INTERNAL DAMAGE.

 BEFORE CONNECTING THE APPLIANCE, CHECK IF THE VOLTAGE INDICATED ON THE BOTTOM
OF THE APPLIANCE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAINS VOLTAGE IN YOUR HOME.

 CHECK THE APPLIANCE AND POWER CABLE CAREFULLY FOR DAMAGE BEFORE EACH USE.
 THIS APPLIANCE CAN BE USED BY CHILDREN AGED FROM 10 YEARS AND ABOVE, AND

PERSONS WITH REDUCED PHYSICAL, SENSORY OR MENTAL CAPABILITIES OR LACK OF
EXPERIENCE AND KNOWLEDGE IF THEY HAVE BEEN GIVEN SUPERVISION OR INSTRUCTION
CONCERNING USE OF THE APPLIANCE IN A SAFE WAY AND UNDERSTAND THE HAZARDS
INVOLVED. CHILDREN SHALL NOT PLAY WITH THE APPLIANCE. CLEANING AND USER
MAINTENANCE SHALL NOT BE MADE BY CHILDREN WITHOUT SUPERVISION.

 CHILDREN OF LESS THAN 3 YEARS SHOULD BE KEPT AWAY UNLESS CONTINUOUSLY
SUPERVISED.

 THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF
STORTFORD MAY CAUSE INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE.

 DO NOT LET THE POWER CABLE HANG OVER THE EDGE OF A TABLE OR COUNTER, OR
TOUCH HOT SURFACES.

 DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES.
 DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANYWAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING.
 DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED

FOR.
 ENSURE THERE IS SUFFICIENT DISTANCE BETWEEN THIS APPLIANCE AND OTHER ITEMS ON

THE WORK SURFACE OR WORKSTATION, OR SUFFICIENT DISTANCE BETWEEN THE
APPLIANCE AND THE CONFINES OF THE AREA IN WHICH IT IS SITUATED. WE RECOMMEND A
MINIMUM CLEARANCE AROUND ALL FACES OF AT LEAST 10CM.

 KEEP ITEM AT LEAST 1M AWAY FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SUCH AS FURNITURE,
CUSHIONS, BEDDING, PAPER, CLOTHES, CURTAINS ETC.

 TO PROTECT AGAINST ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT IMMERSE POWER CABLE, APPLIANCE, IN
WATER OR ANY OTHER LIQUID.

 UNPLUG FROM OUTLET WHEN NOT IN USE AND BEFORE CLEANING.
• DO NOT OPERATE ANY APPLIANCE WITH A DAMAGED POWER CABLE OR MAINS ADAPTOR/

CHARGER OR AFTER THE APPLIANCE MALFUNCTIONS OR HAS BEEN DAMAGED IN ANY
MANNER. WE RECOMMEND THAT THE POWER CABLE IS NOT KINKED OR STORED IN A
TWISTED MANNER, AND THAT YOU REGULARLY CHECK ITS CONDITION.

• DO NOT LEAVE UNATTENDED.
• ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AFTER IF YOU HAVE TO LEAVE THE ROOM.



• ANY REPAIRS MUST BE CONDUCTED BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN OR ELECTRICAL SERVICE
AGENT.

• FULLY CHARGE BEFORE FIRST USE.

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS
 Always switch off and unplug before cleaning.
 Do NOT immerse in water. Risk of electric shock.
 Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this appliance.
 Wipe surfaces with a soft dry cloth.
 Allow to dry thoroughly before further use.
 Store the appliance in a cool, dry place.

BATTERIES
• Keep batteries away from children and pets.
• If unused for long periods, recharge every 2 months to protect the battery.Never dispose of

batteries in a fire.
• Battery disposal, spent or expired batteries must be properly disposed of and recycled in

compliance with local regulations. For detailed information, contact your local authority.
• Follow the battery manufacturer’s safety, usage, and disposal instructions.

DISPOSAL
• We use recyclable or recycled packaging where

possible.
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in

accordance with your local authority recycling
regulations.

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with
your local council authorised household waste recycling
centre for disposal.

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised
household waste recycling centre for disposal.



DEUTSCHE ANLEITUNG

Stromversorgungsdetails: Eingangsspannung: DC5V

Bitte lesen Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung vor der Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch und machen
Sie sich mit der Bedienung Ihres neuen ELEKTRISCHEN HAARTRIMMERS MIT DOPPELKOPF
vertraut.

Hinweis: Zum Ausschalten halten Sie die Taste länger als 2 Sekunden gedrückt.

Warnhinweise und Sicherheitshinweise:
Bei der Verwendung von Elektrogeräten sollten stets grundlegende Sicherheitsvorkehrungen
beachtet werden:

 Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen vor Gebrauch.
 Nur für den Innen- oder Außenbereich zu Hause.
 Nicht für kommerzielle Zwecke verwenden.
 Verwenden Sie nur mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Kabel.



• Verwenden Sie nur 5V/1A Ladegeräte und zertifiziertes Zubehör. Verwenden Sie keine
Schnellladegeräte oder inkompatiblen Spannungs-/Stromadapter, da dies Schäden
verursachen und Ihre Garantie ungültig machen kann.

 Vor dem Gebrauch gründlich auf Mängel prüfen und nicht verwenden, wenn Mängel
festgestellt werden. Achten Sie darauf, das Gerät nicht fallen zu lassen, da ein heftiger
Aufprall zu inneren Beschädigungen führen kann.

 Bevor Sie das Gerät anschließen, überprüfen Sie, ob die an der Unterseite des Geräts
angezeigte Spannung mit der Versorgungsspannung in Ihrem Haus übereinstimmt.

 Bitte überprüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch sorgfältig, ob das Gerät und das Netzkabel
beschädigt sind.

 Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 10 Jahren sowie von Personen mit eingeschränkter
körperlicher, sensorischer oder geistiger Fähigkeit oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Kenntnis
verwendet werden, sofern sie über die sichere Verwendung des Geräts überwacht oder
angewiesen sind und sich der damit verbundenen Gefahren bewusst sind. Kinder dürfen
nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Reinigung und Benutzerpflege dürfen nicht unbeaufsichtigt von
Kindern durchgeführt werden.

 Kinder unter 3 Jahren sollten fern gehalten werden, es sei denn, sie werden ständig
beaufsichtigt.

 Die Verwendung von Zubehör oder Zubehör, das von Stortford Coopers nicht empfohlen
wird, kann zu Verletzungen führen und jegliche Garantie, die Sie haben, ungültig machen.

 Lassen Sie das Netzkabel nicht am Rand eines Tisches oder einer Theke hängen und
berühren Sie keine heißen Oberflächen.

 Nicht auf oder in der Nähe einer Wärmequelle platzieren.
 Bedecken Sie den Artikel während des Gebrauchs nicht in irgendeiner Weise, da dies zu

einer Überhitzung führen kann.
 Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht für andere Zwecke als für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
 Stellen Sie sicher, dass ein ausreichender Abstand zwischen diesem Gerät und anderen

Gegenständen auf der Arbeitsfläche oder der Arbeitsstation oder zwischen dem Gerät und
dem Bereich, in dem es sich befindet, vorhanden ist. Wir empfehlen einen Mindestabstand
von mindestens 10 cm um alle Flächen.

 Halten Sie Gegenstände mindestens 1 Meter von brennbaren Materialien wie Möbeln,
Kissen, Bettwäsche, Papier, Kleidung, Vorhängen usw. entfernt.

 Um Stromschläge zu verhindern, tauchen Sie das Netzkabel, das Gerät nicht in Wasser oder
andere Flüssigkeiten.

 Bei Nichtgebrauch und vor der Reinigung aus der Steckdose ziehen.
• Betreiben Sie kein Gerät mit einem beschädigten Netzkabel oder Netzadapter/Ladegerät

oder nachdem das Gerät ausgefallen ist oder in irgendeiner Weise beschädigt wurde. Wir
empfehlen, das Netzkabel nicht zu knicken oder verdreht zu lagern und regelmäßig den
Zustand zu kontrollieren.

• Lassen Sie es nicht unbeaufsichtigt.
• Wenn Sie den Raum verlassen müssen, stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie ihn ausschalten.
• Alle Reparaturen müssen von einem qualifizierten Elektriker oder Elektro-Service-Agenten

durchgeführt werden.
• Vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig aufladen.



Pflege- und Reinigungsanleitung
 Schalten Sie den Strom immer aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker vor der Reinigung ab.
 Nicht in Wasser eintauchen. Gefahr eines Stromschlags.
 Verwenden Sie weder abrasive Reinigungsmittel noch scharfe Geräte, um dieses Gerät zu

reinigen.
 Wischen Sie die Oberfläche mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch ab.
 Vor der weiteren Anwendung gründlich trocknen lassen.
 Bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort auf.

Batterien
• Halten Sie die Batterie von Kindern und Haustieren fern.
• Laden Sie es alle 2 Monate auf, wenn es längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird, um die Batterie

zu schützen. Entsorgen Sie die Batterie niemals in einem Feuer.
• Entsorgung von Batterien Gebrauchte oder abgelaufene Batterien müssen entsprechend

den örtlichen Vorschriften ordnungsgemäß entsorgt und recycelt werden. Für weitere
Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihre örtliche Behörde.

• Befolgen Sie die Sicherheits-, Gebrauchs- und Entsorgungsanweisungen des
Batterieherstellers.

Entsorgung
• Wir verwenden soweit möglich recycelbare oder

recycelte Verpackungen.
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papiere und

Kartons gemäß den Recyclingvorschriften der örtlichen
Behörden.

• Entsorgen Sie das Produkt am Ende der Lebensdauer
bei einer vom Gemeinderat zugelassenen
Hausmüllrecyclingstelle.

• Entsorgen Sie das Produkt am Ende der Lebensdauer bei einer vom Gemeinderat
zugelassenen Hausmüllrecyclingstelle.



INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS

Détails de l'alimentation: Tension d'entrée: DC5V

Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi avant de commencer et assurez-vous de bien
connaître le fonctionnement de votre nouvelle TONDEUSE À CHEVEUX ÉLECTRIQUE À DOUBLE
TÊTE.

Remarque : pour éteindre l'appareil, appuyez sur le bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant plus
de 2 secondes.

Avertissements et consignes de sécurité:
Les précautions de sécurité de base doivent toujours être respectées lors de l’utilisation d’appareils
électriques:

 Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant utilisation.
 Utilisation intérieure ou extérieure à la maison uniquement.
 Ne pas utiliser à des fins commerciales.
 Utiliser uniquement avec le câble USB fourni.



• Utilisez uniquement les chargeurs 5V/1A et les accessoires certifiés. N'utilisez pas de
chargeurs rapides ou d'adaptateurs de tension/courant incompatibles, car cela pourrait
causer des dommages et annuler toute garantie de votre part.

 Avant l'utilisation, vérifier minutieusement les défauts et ne pas les utiliser si des défauts
sont trouvés. Faites attention à ne pas laisser tomber l'appareil car un impact violent peut
causer des dommages internes.

 Avant de connecter un appareil, vérifiez que la tension affichée en bas de l'appareil
correspond à la tension d'alimentation de votre maison.

 Avant chaque utilisation, veuillez soigneusement vérifier si les appareils électriques et le
cordon d'alimentation sont endommagés.

 Cet appareil peut être utilisé par les enfants âgés de 10 ans et plus ainsi que par les
personnes ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites ou ayant un
manque d’expérience et de connaissances, à condition qu’ils aient reçu une surveillance ou
des instructions sur l’utilisation sûre de l’appareil et qu’ils soient conscients des dangers qui
en résultent. Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec cet appareil. Le nettoyage et l'entretien
des utilisateurs ne doivent pas être effectués par des enfants sans surveillance.

 Les enfants de moins de 3 ans doivent être gardés à l'écart, sauf sous surveillance
permanente.

 L'utilisation de tout accessoire ou accessoire déconseillé par Stortford Coopers peut causer
des blessures et annuler toute garantie que vous pourriez avoir.

 Ne laissez pas le cordon d'alimentation accrocher au bord d'une table ou d'un comptoir ou
ne touchez pas les surfaces chaudes.

 Ne pas placer sur ou à proximité d'une source de chaleur.
 Ne couvrez pas les articles de quelque manière que ce soit pendant l'utilisation, car cela

pourrait entraîner une surchauffe.
 N'utilisez pas cet appareil à d'autres fins que celles prévues.
 Assurez-vous qu'il y a une distance suffisante entre cet appareil et d'autres objets sur la

surface de travail ou le poste de travail, ou entre l'appareil et la portée de la zone dans
laquelle il se trouve. Nous recommandons un dégagement minimum d'au moins 10 cm
autour de toutes les faces.

 Gardez les articles à au moins 1 mètre des matériaux inflammables tels que les meubles, les
coussins, la literie, le papier, les vêtements, les rideaux, etc.

 Pour éviter les chocs électriques, ne plongez pas le câble d'alimentation, les appareils
électriques dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide.

 Débrancher de la prise lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé et avant le nettoyage.
• Ne faites fonctionner aucun appareil électrique avec un câble d'alimentation ou un

adaptateur de courant/chargeur endommagé ou après que l'appareil électrique est
défectueux ou endommagé de quelque manière que ce soit. Nous recommandons que le
câble d’alimentation ne soit pas tordu ou stocké de manière tordue et que son état soit
vérifié régulièrement.

• Ne laissez pas sans surveillance.
• Assurez-vous de l'éteindre si vous devez quitter la pièce.
• Toute réparation doit être effectuée par un électricien ou un agent de service électrique

qualifié.
• Chargez complètement avant la première utilisation.



Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage
 Toujours éteindre l'alimentation et débrancher avant de nettoyer.
 Ne pas immerger dans l'eau. Risque de choc électrique.
 N'utilisez pas de détergents abrasifs ou d'instruments tranchants pour nettoyer cet appareil.
 Essuyer la surface avec un chiffon doux et sec.
 Laisser sécher complètement avant toute utilisation ultérieure.
 Conservez l'appareil dans un endroit frais et sec.

Batterie
• Gardez les piles loin des enfants et des animaux de compagnie.
• Rechargez tous les 2 mois pour protéger la batterie si elle n'est pas utilisée pendant une

longue période. Ne jamais manipuler les piles dans un incendie.
• Battery disposal, spent or expired batteries must be properly disposed of and recycled in

compliance with local regulations. For detailed information, contact your local authority.
• Suivez les instructions du fabricant de la batterie pour la sécurité, l'utilisation et l'élimination.

Disposer
• Dans la mesure du possible, nous utilisons des

emballages recyclables ou recyclés.
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in

accordance with your local authority recycling
regulations.

• À la fin de la durée de vie utile du produit, veuillez le
débarrasser auprès d’un centre de recyclage des
déchets ménagers autorisé par le conseil local.

À la fin de la durée de vie utile du produit, veuillez le débarrasser auprès d’un centre de recyclage
des déchets ménagers autorisé par le conseil local.



ČESKÝ NÁVOD

Podrobnosti o napájení: Vstupní napětí: DC5V
Před zahájením práce si pečlivě přečtěte tento návod k použití a ujistěte se, že jste seznámili s
obsluhou svého nového ELEKTRICKÉHO STŘIHAČE VLASŮ S DVOJITOU HLAVOU.

Poznámka: Chcete-li přístroj vypnout, podržte tlačítko stisknuté déle než 2 sekundy.

Upozornění a bezpečnostní pokyny:
Při používání elektrických spotřebičů je třeba vždy dodržovat základní bezpečnostní opatření:

 Před použitím si prosím přečtěte všechny pokyny.
 Pouze pro domácí vnitřní nebo venkovní použití.
 Nepoužívejte pro komerční účely.
 Používejte pouze s přiloženým USB kabelem.
• Používejte pouze nabíječky 5V/1A a certifikované příslušenství. Nepoužívejte rychlé

nabíječky nebo nekompatibilní napěťové/proudové adaptéry, protože to může způsobit
poškození a zrušit všechny vaše záruky.



 Před použitím důkladně zkontrolujte vady a nepoužívejte, pokud jsou zjištěny vady. Dávejte
pozor, abyste zařízení neupustili, protože silný náraz může způsobit vnitřní poškození.

 Před připojením spotřebiče zkontrolujte, zda napětí zobrazené na spodní části spotřebiče
odpovídá napájecímu napětí ve vašem domě.

 Před každým použitím pečlivě zkontrolujte spotřebiče a napájecí kabel, zda nejsou
poškozeny.

 Přístroj může být používán dětmi ve věku 10 let a osobami se sníženými fyzickými,
senzorickými nebo duševními schopnostmi nebo s nedostatkem zkušeností a znalostí za
předpokladu, že jsou pod dohledem nebo instrukcemi ohledně bezpečného používání
přístroje a jsou si vědomi nebezpečí, které s nimi spočívají. Děti nesmějí hrát s přístrojem.
Čištění a uživatelská údržba nesmí provádět děti bez dohledu.

 Děti mladší 3 let by měly být držovány dál, pokud nejsou neustále dozorovány.
 Použití jakéhokoli příslušenství nebo příslušenství, které společnost Stortford Coopers

nedoporučuje, může způsobit zranění a zrušit jakoukoli záruku, kterou můžete mít.
 Nenechte napájecí kabel viset na okraji stolu nebo pultu a nedotýkejte se horkých povrchů.
 Nenechávejte na nebo v blízkosti zdroje tepla.
 Při použití nezakryjte položku žádným způsobem, protože to může vést k přehřátí.
 Nepoužívejte toto zařízení pro žádné jiné účely než určené účely.
 Ujistěte se, že existuje dostatečná vzdálenost mezi zařízením a jinými předměty na pracovní

ploše nebo pracovní stanici nebo mezi zařízením a rozsahem prostoru, ve které se nachází.
Doporučujeme minimální mezeru kolem všech tváří minimálně 10 cm.

 Udržujte předměty nejméně 1 metr od hořlavých materiálů, jako je nábytek, polštáře, ložní
prádlo, papír, oblečení, závěsy atd.

 Chcete-li zabránit úrazům elektrickým proudem, neponořte napájecí kabel, spotřebiče do
vody nebo do žádné jiné kapaliny.

 Odpojte z zásuvky, když se nepoužívá a před čištěním.
• Neobsluhujte žádné spotřebiče bez poškození napájecího kabelu nebo napájecího

adaptéru/nabíječky nebo poté, co je spotřebič selhal nebo jakýmkoli způsobem poškozen.
Doporučujeme, aby napájecí kabel nebyl zkroucený ani ukládán ve zkrouceném způsobu a
pravidelně kontrolovat jeho stav.

• Nezůstaňte bez dozoru.
• Pokud budete muset opustit místnost, nezapomeňte ji vypnout.
• Jakékoli opravy musí provést kvalifikovaný elektrikář nebo elektrický servisní agent.
• Před prvním použitím plně nabít.

Pokyny pro údržbu a čištění
 Vždy před čištěním vypněte napájení a odpojte zástrčku.
 Neponořte do vody. Nebezpečí úrazu elektrickým proudem.
 Nepoužívejte abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré nástroje k čištění tohoto přístroje.
 Otřete povrch měkkým suchým hadříkem.
 Před dalším použitím nechte důkladně vyschnout.
 Uchovávejte přístroj na chladném a suchém místě.

Baterie
• Uchovávejte baterii mimo děti a domácí zvířata.
• Pokud nepoužíváte po dlouhou dobu, dobíjte ji každé 2 měsíce, abyste chránili baterii. Nikdy

nezlikvidujte baterii při požáru.



• Likvidace baterií Použité nebo vypršelé baterie musí být řádně likvidovány a recyklovány v
souladu s místními předpisy. Pro podrobné informace kontaktujte svou místní správu.

• Postupujte podle pokynů výrobce baterie pro bezpečnost, používání a likvidaci.

Likvidace
• Pokud je to možné, používáme recyklovatelné nebo

recyklované obaly.
• Zlikvidujte všechny obaly, papíry a kartony v souladu s

předpisy místní správy o recyklaci.
• Na konci životnosti výrobku je zlikvidujte v recyklačním

středisku domácího odpadu schváleném místní radou.

Na konci životnosti výrobku je zlikvidujte v recyklačním středisku domácího odpadu schváleném
místní radou.



SLOVENSKÉ INŠTRUKCIE

Detaily napájení: Vstupné napätie: DC5V

Pred začatím používania si pozorne prečítajte tento návod na použitie a uistite sa, že ste
oboznámení s prevádzkou vášho nového ELEKTRICKÉHO DUÁLNEHO STRIHAČA VLASOV.

Poznámka: Na vypnutie stlačte a podržte tlačidlo dlhšie ako 2 sekundy.

Varovania a pokyny pre bezpečnosť:
Pri používaní elektrických zariadení sa vždy dodržiavať základné bezpečnostné opatrenia

 Pred použitím si prečítajte všetky pokyny.
 Len pre domácich vnútorných alebo vonkajších používaní.
 Nepoužívať na komerčné použitie.
 Používajte iba s dodaným USB káblom.
• Používajte iba 5V/1A nabíjajúce a certifikované príslušenstvo. Nepoužívajte rýchle nabíjajúce

alebo nekompatibilné napäťa/proudové adaptéry, pretože to môže spôsobiť poškodenie a
zneplatňuje akékoľvek



 Pred použitím dôkladne skontrolujte či akékoľvek vady a ak sa zistí chýby nepoužívajte.
Dostaňte pozor, aby neodpustili spotrebovie, pretože ťažké nárazy môžu spôsobiť vnútorné
poškodenie.

 Pred pripojením spotrebiča skontrolujte, či napätie uvedené na dnu spotrebiča je v súlade s
napäťom sieťovej sieťovej vo vašom dome.

 Pred každým použitím pozorne skontrolujte spotrebenie a napájkový káblu, či je poškodenie.
 Tento spotrebiček môžu použiť deti vo veku od 10 rokov a starších, ako aj osoby so zníženou

fyzickým, citlivým alebo duševným schopnostiam alebo nedostatkom skúseností a znalostí,
ak im dostali dohľad alebo pokyny týkajúce sa používania spotrebiča bezpečným spôsobom
a pochopiť Deti sa nesmú hrať s prístrojem. Učistenie a údržba užívateľov nesmú vykonávať
deti bez dohľadu.

 Deti mladších ako 3 roky sa majú držať mimo, ak sa neustále dohľadať.
 Používanie akékoľvek príslušenstva alebo prílohy, ktoré nie odporúča Coopers of Stortford,

môže spôsobiť zranenia a zrušiť akékoľvek záruku, ktoré
 Nechajte napájkový káblu zaviesť nad okrajem stolu alebo počítača alebo dotknúť horúce

povrchy.
 Neumiestňujte na zdroje tepla ani blízko.
 Nepokrývajte položku v používaní, pretože to môže spôsobiť prehrievanie.
 Nepoužívajte toto zariadenie pre žiadne iné použitie ako určené použitie, na ktoré je určené.
 Zabezpečujte, že je dostatočná vzdialenosť medzi týmto spotrebom a inými položkami na

pracovnom povrchu alebo pracovnom stanici, alebo dostatočná vzdialenosť medzi
spotrebom a obmedzeniami priestoru, v ktorom sa Odporúčame minimálny odlišený okolo
všetkých tvár o maximálne 10 cm.

 Udržiť predmetu aspoň 1m od hoľného materiálu ako napríklad nábytok, poležiek, papier,
oblečenie, závesy atď.

 Na ochranu pred elektrickým šokom neponorujte napájkový kábly, spotrebovie, do vody
alebo inej tekutiny.

 Odpúšťajte z výstupu, keď nie je používaný a pred čistením.
• Neobsluhajte žiadny spotrebiček s poškodeným napájkovým káblom alebo adaptérom

síťovej sieťa/nabíjačom alebo po zachytávaní zariadení alebo bol Odporúčame, aby
napájkový káblem nebol zrušený alebo uložen a aby ste pravidelne kontrolovali jeho stav.

• Nechávajte bez pozornosti.
• Vždy vypnite po tom, ak musíte opustiť izbu.
• Akékoľvek opravy musí vykonať kvalifikovaný elektrický alebo elektrický služebný agent.
• Pred prvým použitím plne nabíjte.

Pokyny na starostlivosť a čistenie
 Pred čistením vždy vypnite a odvtlakajte.
 Neponoť do vody. Riziko elektrického šoku.
 Nepoužívajte brasivé čistenie alebo ostré prístroje na čistenie tohto prístroja.
 Otrite povrchy mäkkou suchou tkaninou.
 Pred ďalším použitím dovolte dôkladne vysušiť.
 Strojbiček uchovávajte na chladnom, suchom mieste.

Batérie
• Držte batérie ďaleko od detí a zvieratkov.



• Ak sa používajte dlhé obdobie, naplňte každé 2 mesiace na ochranu batérie. Nikdy
neodstráňte batérie do ohňa.

• Zneškodenie batérie, vytrvané alebo vyplynulé batérie musia byť riadne zlikvidované a
recyklované v súlade s Ak potrebujete podrobné informácie, kontaktujte svojmu miestnemu
orgánu.

• Podľa pokyny pre bezpečnosť, používanie a zneškodňovanie výrobca batérie.

Zneškodenie
• Používáme recyklovateľné alebo recyklované balenie,

keď je to
• Prosím zlikvidujte všetky balenia, papier, škatuly v

súlade s predpismi o recyklácii miestnej orgány.
• Na konci životnosti produktu sa skončíte na

zneškodenie u miestnej rady povoleného
recyklingového centra domácich odpadov.

Na konci životnosti produktu sa skončíte na zneškodenie u miestnej rady povoleného
recyklingového centra domácich odpadov.



Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par/ Distribútor / Distribuuje.
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